HAVANA BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ROSTER

	Garrett Walls, Board President

Vice President of Operations
Western Centers, Inc.10555 East Dartmouth Ave., Suite 360 Aurora, Colorado 80014

Direct: 303-676-8206

Cell & Text 720-295-3133 

303-306-1000 Main Office

Garrett@WesternCenters.com
	Yulissa Williams, Board VP

Branch Manager, VP

Bank of the West

1389 S Havana St.
Aurora CO  80012

Work:  303-202-5306

Cell:  303-931-6545

yulissa.williams@BOTW.com

	Donovan Welsh, Director
Executive VP 

Havana Auto Parts

901 S Havana St.
Aurora CO  80012

Work:  303-341-2611
Cell 303-809-2673
donovanwelsh@havanaautoparts.comavahA

	Brenda Soper, CPM, Director
AmCap, Inc.

950 S Cherry St. #1120

Denver, CO 80246

Work:  303-321-1500

Cell:  303-918-6502

bsoper@amcap.com
	Gary Sliger, Director

Owner

Gary’s Full Service Auto Repair

30 S Havana St., Unit 304-R

Aurora CO  80012

Work:  303-364-8344

Cell:  303-941-3444
fixit@garysfullservice.com
	Devon Horan, Director
Ventana Capital

Havana Tower

1450 S Havana St.
Aurora CO  80012

Cell:  720-209-9290

dehoran@ventanacap.com

	Matt Rauzi, Director 

Owner 

Colorado’s Pro Gym

1961 S Havana St.
Aurora CO  80012

Work:  303-671-9586

Cell:  720-934-1538

mattrauzi@comcast.net
	Finn Ruehrdanz, Director 

Indoor Facility Manager 

Colorado Rapids Youth Soccer Club 

111 Havana St, Suite 120, Aurora, CO 80010

303.399.5858 ext. 109 | facsimile 303.399.5862 

finn@rapidsyouthsoccer.org
www.rapidsyouthsoccer.org

	Shannon Jones, Director
President 

First Bank

2300 S Havana St.
Aurora CO  80014

Work:  303-696-2901 

Cell:  720-278-1681
Shannon.Jones@efirstbank.com


	Gayle Jetchick, BID Founder
Cell:  303-514-0958
Gayle@OnHavanaStreet.com
	Elizabeth C. Fuselier

Aurora Planning - Planner I

303.739.7541 EFuselie@auroragov.org
Dan Osoba

Aurora Planning - Planner I

303-739-7121 dosoba@auroragov.org
Chris Johnson
Aurora Planning 

303-739-7112 cjohnson@auroragov.org
	Tom George, BID Attorney

Spencer Fane, LLP
1700 Lincoln St. STE 2000
Denver CO  80203-4538

303-839-3852 / 303-839-3838 (fax)
Leslie Larsen
Phone: 303.839.3814

Email: LLarsen@spencerfane.com

	Chance Horiuchi, BID Executive Director 
1555 S Havana St. Suite F303 

Aurora, CO 80012

Call & Text: 720-788-8986
Chance@OnHavanaStreet.com
	Access Aurora at 303.739.7000
Aurora Police Dispatch: 303-727-3100 

Report Graffiti: 303-739-7000  
Keegan Meagher

Code Enforcement Officer Neighborhood Services 

15151 E Alameda Pkwy Ste 4500 Aurora, CO 80012
Phone:  303-739-7404

Email:  kmeagher@auroragov.org

	Chad Argentar, BID Liaison
Economic & Business Development Supervisor City of Aurora Office: 303.739.7052 

cargenta@auroragov.org
Melissa Rogers, BID Liaison

Urban Renewal Dept, City of Aurora  

15151 E Alameda Pkwy Aurora CO  80012

Work:  303-739-7130

Cell:  303-906-6034

mrogers@auroragov.org


